
Virginia
Auction Summary

June 21-27
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts; 4,071.

TREND; Steady to $2.00 lower.
South and Southwestern, Va.

Auction Summary
Smithfield, Southside

(Blackstone), Tri-State
Lynchburg, Hollins, Witheville

June 21-27
STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

55.00-62.00; Large 1 55.5065.50;
Small 1 48.00-59.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 55.00-65.00; Large 1
56.50-63.75; Small 148.0056.00.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.00-55.50;
Large 151.5056.00.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 44.00-52.00; Large 1 42.50-50.00;
Small 1 38.00-46.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 42.00-48.00; Large 1
40.00-49.00; Small 138.00-46.00; 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 40.25-43.50;
Large 143.00-43.50.

NorthernVa.
AuctionSummary

June 21-27
STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

54.00- Large 1 55.00-65.00;
Small 1 47.00-54.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 57.00-66.00; Large 1
60.00- Small 155.00-57.50.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 47.00-59.00;
Large 1 51.25-59.00; Small 1 46.00

50.00.
HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium

1 40.0051.00; Large 1 43.0052.00;
Small 1 40.0051.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 41.0050.00; Large 1
45.0053.50; Small 1 41.0050.00. 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 40.0049.50;
Large 1 44.0050.50; Small 1 40.00
49.50.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, June 23

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend-

Feeder Steers & Bulls 2.003.00
lower; Heifers steady. Steers:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 56.0059.00; 500
700 lbs. 55.0059.50; 7001000 lbs.
51.0059.00; Holstein 3001000 35.50
46.00. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 51.00
55.00; 500700 lbs. 50.0055.00; 700
1000 lbs. 48.0055.00.

FEEDER BULLS: M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 46.0053.00, few 55.0060.00;
500700 lbs. 41.5045.00. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 42.0046.00; 500700 lbs.
34.0043.00.

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300600 lbs.
42.00-50.00; 500-700 lbs. 45.00-52.00;
700-800 lbs. 45.00-47.00. S-1&M&L-2
300600 37.50-42.00; 500700 lbs.
38.0045.50; 700800 lbs. 35.0043.00.

Vintage Sales
Stables, Inc.

The Hay and Straw has been
cancelled until fall.

IMMEDIATE LIQUIDATION
PRIVATE

TREATYSALE
115 PUREBRED ANGUS COWS

WITH CALVES
Calves by Benchmark, Landmark, Jet Liner,

Shannon, Schrear Brook Shoshone, Power
Pack, Power Play, O.G. and Mr. Angus.

15 Yearling Heifers by Above Sires. (5) 2
Year Old Bulls, 1600-1800Lbs.

Priced to sell by August Ist.
Herd certifiedand accredited.

Call
Bob Mickel
1726Farm

201-832-5324

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales 1
1 Mile North of Ephrata, PA

cows
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES *

STOCK COWS: Beef 260.00
455.00; Baby Calves 27.5091.00,
mostly 65.0090.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
-2.10 lower. Utility & Commercial 2-
4 35.7541.25; Canner & Cutters 1-3
30.0035.50.

LAMBS: Trend- 3.00 lower. High
Choice & Prime 55.00; Choice
53.00; Feeder Lambs Choice 37.25;
SlaughterEwes 9.0013.25.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 51.00;
Sows 1-335.0046.00; Boars 32.75.

VEAL: G00d45.0050.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 45.0055.00.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Beef Report
Wednesday, June 27

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to last Monday:

Choice Steer and Heavy Heifer
Carcasses $l.OO lower, Good $2.00
lower. Compared to Tuesday:
Choice 400-550 lbs. Heifers steady
to $l.OO lower. Demand and trading
light to moderate on moderate
supplies.

The gross boxed beef carcass
cut-out value declined $.46 to an
estimated $101.42 per cwt, 132
loads boxed cutsreported.

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• ManagedAccount
Call Forney Longenecker,
Commodities InvestmentExecutive,
At (717 ) 295-8914
SHEARSON/AMERICAN ■■H

EXPRESS, INC.
29E. King St. SSSBI
Lancaster, PA 17603 HoSi

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub's Auction House.

No out of state checks
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

Regular consignmentsfrom
Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots of good Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

AUCTIONS
Every Thursday at 1 P.M.

HAY, STRAW & GRAIN
I Sold on Commission ■
| 10 miles east of Lancaster, 8 miles west I
. of Coatesville on Rt. 30, Paradise, PA. |

■ L. Robert Frame, Manager |
" For information ■■ 717-442-4181 "

■ 215-458-8518 ■
I.

LOUIS LYONS & SON
SALE EVERY FRIDAY

Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,
Lambs and Veal Calves

11:00A. M< Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders
200to 250 each week.

12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444.

Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves toLouis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing of your livestock.
Charles Oilier, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller

Phone 626-8653

Experience-
per»onne*

hnmed,otGW*l 9 hlng
WALTER H. RISSER. Proprietor

Livestock market and auction news
Sales reported on 53 loads of

Steer and Heifer Carcasses.
STEER BEEF

FOB OmahaBasis
23Loads

Choice 3 600700 lbs. 98.00, 1.00
lower than Monday.

Choice 2600700 lbs. 99.00.
Good 2-3 600900 lbs. 91.00, 2.00

lower than Monday.
Heifer Beef

FOB OmahaBasis
30Loads

Choice 3 550700 lbs. 95.00, 1.00
lower than Monday; 500-550 lbs.
92.0093.00, steady-1.00 lower than
Tuesday; 400500 lbs. 90.0091.00,
steady-1.00 lowerthan Tuesday.

Good 2-3 550700 lbs. 89.00, 2.00
lowerthan Monday.

Cow Beef
8Loads

FOBAmarillo Basis
Bkrg Utlty 2-3 450/up lbs. 71.00

(West).
Bng Utlty 1-3 400/up lbs. 73.00

(West).
Canner & Cutter 1-2 350/up lbs.

74.00 (West).
Primal BeefCuts

2Loads
FOBOmaha Basis

Choice 3: Hinds (H) 120-170 lbs.
119.00.

Good and Choice 2-3; Short
Plates 58.00.

Boneless ProcessingBeef
Beef Trimmings

FOBOmaha Basis
100Loads

90% Chem Lean Fresh 98.00-
99.00, few 100.00-102.00.

90% Chem Lean Frozen 101.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 55.00.

FOB Amarillo Basis
90% Chem Lean Fresh 99.00-

100.00.
90% Chem Lean Frozen 101.00-

102.00.
85% Chem Lean Fresh 94.00.
85% Chem Lean Frozen 93.00,

mostly T.I.S.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Jane 28

Slaughter steers and heifers
opened the week steady, but
demand turned very light on
Wednesday and prices were 1.00to

GEAR DRIVE
The HI SWEEP design provides positive
gear drive... no belts to stretch and slip.
The Case HI SWEEP sweeper is designed
for operator convenience and high per-
formance lawn sweeping. SPECIAL

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Junt30,1994—A9

2.00 lower for the week. Cows 1.00
to 2.00 lower. Bulls steady on
Monday, but not tested on Wed-
nesday. Trading was moderately
active on Mondaywith most usual
buying interests participating.
Outlet was very limited on Wed-
nesday and some steers and
heifers were still unsold and being
held for Monday. Receipts this
week about 1750 comparedto 1494a
week ago and 3389 ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1100-1250 lbs. 64.00-
65.50 on Mondaywith few 1125-1225
lbs. 66.00-66.50; Those weights not
well tested on Wednesday. Choice
24, mostly 3 1000-1125 lbs. 63.00-
65.00 on Monday; Mostly 63.00-
64.00, few 975 lbs. 62.00 on Wed-
nesday. Mixed good and choice 2-3
975-1150 lbs. 60.00-63.00. Mostly
60.00- late good 2-3 900-1100
lbs. 57.00-61.00,few 2 1230 lbs. 63.00.
Holsteins: load mixed good and
choice 2 1352 lbs. 53.50 good 2 1150-
1250 lbs. 52.50-53.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Monday, choice 24 925-1050 lbs.
62.00- with load 1141lbs. 64.50;
Wednesday, few choice 970 lbs.
62.50, but not well tested otherwise.
Choice 3 875-925 lbs. 60.0962.50.
Mixed goodand choice 2-3 900-1000
lbs. 56.0061.00 Monday; few 850-
900 lbs. 55.00-57.00 good 850-925 lbs.
52.0068.00.

COWS; Breaking utility and
commercial 2-3 42.00-44.00, some
early 45.00cutter and boning utility
1-2 38.0044.00, 42.00 down late.
Canner and low cutter 34.00-38.00
late.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1900 lbs.
47.00. 51.00 early, few 1 17001900
lbs. 53.00.

if THHKM6OF |||
| MIME? | j

I READ LANCASTER FARMING'S 11ADVERTISING TO FIND ALL I
TOUR NEEDS) J|

P£Tif1 SPECIAL lawn mower
LwibVmi AND SWEEPER SALE

MODEL 80 8H.P. BRIGGSRIDER MOWER
With 30” Cut Width

Serial #9775400
Reg. $1441.00

SALE

slo6s°°
You Save

TWO $376.00!
ONLY

THE IDEALLAWN CLEAN UP MACHINE
For Twigs, Leaves, Trash, Walnuts & A Good

» Grooming Job■ % HEAVY DUTY LAWN SWEEPERS
* I '

* •11 Bushel Capacity
v • 38” Width • Two Stage
■ Efe* • Positive Gear Drive
■ \V?*| • Large Traction Wheels 3”Wide for Non-Slip

..
(Not a Discount House Type Unit)

Reg. $390.00

329“


